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2 attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1)

0

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Floralife, Inc.
2020 Front Street, Suite 301
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221

[J individual(s) [C] Association
1 General Partnership O Limited Partnership

Corporation- State: North Carolina
[ other
Citizenship (see guidelines)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? DYes No

3. Nature of conveyance )J/Execution Date(s) :

Execution Date(s) April 1, 2008

[ IMerger
] Change of Name

['] Assignment
[] Security Agreement

l:l Other

Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 2] No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

[ Yes

Name:_Smithers-Oasis Company
Internal
Address:

Street Address: 2020 Front Street, Suite 301

City:_Cuyahoga Falls

State: Ohio
Country:_U.S.A.
[[] Association
l:] General Partnership  Citizenship
[] Limited Partnership
Cormporation Citizenship_Ohio

l___] Other Citizenship
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: Yes No
(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Zip: 44221

Citizenship

Citizenship

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

S<ee Exhibit A a thrc hf’d(

{Additional sheet(s) attached? [7] Yes [] No

C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing

Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Sylvia A, Petrosky, Esq.

6. Total number of applications and

registrations involved: 34

Internal Address:

Street Address: 2273 Smith Road

City: Akron

State:Ohjo
Phone Number: 330 867 5288

Zip: 44333

Fax Number: 330 867 5290

Lcom

7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $_B(p5.00

[] Authorized to be charged by credit card
D Authorized to be charged to deposit accaunt

JZ Enclosed

8. Payment Information:

a. Credit Card _ Last 4 Numbers
4/ B4 2GR BRI Dat@#ee147 165

o AB1 B8R 4B.u8 O
b. Deposit A@qggggﬂélmber iR
Authorized User Name \

Email Address:

a - LoTadtc ki

( bty 3 2008

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:
/ - J Signature , J 7 Date
Sylvia A, Petrosky Total number of pages including cover 3
sheet, attachments, and document:

Docu

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director

ments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be

faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:

of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Registration No.

1,691,100
3,151,344

821,743
1,570,513
2,715,497
1,181,726
2,842,245

398,694
3,121,822
2,930,229

2,009,496
2,957,771
2,871,146

366,178

3,040,701

2,084,575
2,243,670
1,667,317
3,121,821
2,880,457

3,038,248
1,675,631
2,688,494
3,121,823
1,175,557

749,593
2,841,738
1,254,949
1,466,083

1,464,125

3,334,462
1,045,877
3,087,505
3,452,431

Exhibit A

Trademark Class

D.C.D.

EZ DOSE

FLORA-CARE

FLORACARE

FLORAGLU

FLORALIFE

FLORALIFE

FLORALIFE AND DESIGN

FLORALIFE CLEAN-IT

FLORALIFE CLEAR

PROFESSIONAL

FLORALIFE CRYSTAL CLEAR

FLORALIFE FINISHING TOUCH

FLORALIFE FLORASHAPES

AND DESIGN

FLORALIFE HELPS FLOWERS 1

LIVE LONGER (STYLIZED)

FLORALIFE P.A.C. 3

PROFESSIONAL AGRICULTURAL

CLEANER

FLORALIFE PROFESSIONAL 1

FLORALIFE QUICK DIP 1

FLORALIFE SILK CARE (STYLIZED) 3
1
1
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FLORALIFE STRIP-IT

FLORALIFE THE PROFESSIONAL
CHOICE

FLOROMA 1
HYDRAFLOR 1
MICROBLOC 5
MICROBLOC ULTRA 5
PRODUCTS DESIGNED FOR FLORISTS 1
BY FLORISTS

QUICKEE

RIPPIT!

SECURE! (STYLIZED)

SPECIAL BLEND HARD WATER

AND DESIGN

SPECIAL BLEND PURE WATER 1

AND DESIGN

SPECS 3
SURE-STIK (STYLIZED) 16

VASE AND ROSE DESIGN 1,3,5,17
FLORALIFE THE CARE AND 1
HANDLING EXPERTS
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Floralife, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with a principal place of business
located at 2020 Front Street, Suite 301, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221, has adopted, used and is
using the marks on Exhibit A; and

Whereas, Smithers-Oasis Company, an Ohio corporation with a principal place of
business located at 2020 Front Street, Suite 301, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221, is desirous of
acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Floralife, Inc., does hereby assign unto Smithers-Oasis Company, effective April
1, 2008, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations,
together with the good will of the business associated with the use of the trademarks in the U.S.,
including all common law rights related thereto, and all claims for damages or profits by reason

of past infringement of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

Floralife, Inc.

J esStlQ)
Treasurgr

Date: \)JV" 7’1% 10 ®
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