U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office 08-05-2008 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex R SHEET OPR/FIHANCE )NLY 103517898 e attached documents or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **│** Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Floralife, Inc. √ No 2020 Front Street, Suite 301 Name: Smithers-Oasis Company Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221 Internal Association Address:\_ Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership Street Address: 2020 Front Street, Suite 301 Corporation- State: North Carolina City: Cuyahoga Falls Other \_\_\_\_ State: Ohio Citizenship (see guidelines)\_ Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44221 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗸 No Association Citizenship \_\_\_\_ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) April 1, 2008 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Ohio Merger ✓ Assignment Other Citizenship\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name Security Agreement ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A attached. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 34 registrations involved: Name: Sylvia A. Petrosky, Esq. \$ 865.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2273 Smith Road Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Akron a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Ohio Zip: 44333 Phone Number: 330 867 5288 b. Deposit Accepting Bumber Fax Number: 330 867 5290 Authorized User Name Email Address: sapetrosky@aol.com

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Svlvia A. Petrosky

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

## Exhibit A

Registration No.	Trademark	Class
1,691,100	D.C.D.	3
3,151,344	EZ DOSE	1
821,743	FLORA-CARE	1
1,570,513	FLORACARE	1
2,715,497	FLORAGLU	1
1,181,726	FLORALIFE	1
2,842,245	FLORALIFE	1, 3, 5, 17
398,694	FLORALIFE AND DESIGN	1, 3, 3, 17
3,121,822	FLORALIFE CLEAN-IT	3
2,930,229	FLORALIFE CLEAR	1
2,730,227	PROFESSIONAL	•
2,009,496	FLORALIFE CRYSTAL CLEAR	1
2,957,771	FLORALIFE FINISHING TOUCH	1
2,871,146	FLORALIFE FLORASHAPES	17
2,671,140	AND DESIGN	17
366,178	FLORALIFE HELPS FLOWERS	1
300,178	LIVE LONGER (STYLIZED)	1
3,040,701	FLORALIFE P.A.C.	3
3,040,701	PROFESSIONAL AGRICULTURAL	3
	CLEANER	
2.094.575	FLORALIFE PROFESSIONAL	1
2,084,575		1
2,243,670	FLORALIFE QUICK DIP FLORALIFE SILK CARE (STYLIZED)	3
1,667,317	FLORALIFE STRIP-IT	1
3,121,821	FLORALIFE STRIF-IT FLORALIFE THE PROFESSIONAL	1, 5
2,880,457	CHOICE	1, 3
2 020 240		1
3,038,248	FLOROMA	1
1,675,631	HYDRAFLOR MICROPLOC	5
2,688,494	MICROBLOC MICROBLOC ULTRA	5
3,121,823	PRODUCTS DESIGNED FOR FLORISTS	1
1,175,557		1
	BY FLORISTS	1
749,593	QUICKEE	1
2,841,738	RIPPIT!	1
1,254,949	SECURE! (STYLIZED)	1
1,466,083	SPECIAL BLEND HARD WATER AND DESIGN	1
1,464,125	SPECIAL BLEND PURE WATER	1
1,404,123	AND DESIGN	•
3,334,462	SPECS	3
1,045,877	SURE-STIK (STYLIZED)	16
3,087,505	VASE AND ROSE DESIGN	1, 3, 5, 17
3,452,431	FLORALIFE THE CARE AND	1
J, 104, 10 1	HANDLING EXPERTS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0831

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Floralife, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with a principal place of business located at 2020 Front Street, Suite 301, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221, has adopted, used and is using the marks on Exhibit A; and

Whereas, Smithers-Oasis Company, an Ohio corporation with a principal place of business located at 2020 Front Street, Suite 301, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Floralife, Inc., does hereby assign unto Smithers-Oasis Company, effective April 1, 2008, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the good will of the business associated with the use of the trademarks in the U.S., including all common law rights related thereto, and all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and collect the same.

**RECORDED: 08/04/2008** 

Floralife, Inc.

James Stu Treasurer

Date: 111 27, 208

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003830 FRAME: 0832